# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Chia-Wu WU	10/04/2007	
Vincent SHIU	10/04/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sentec E&E Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 32, Gong 5 Rd., Lungtan	
City:	Taoyuan	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11958383	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (253)648-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506
Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDSL

Address Line 1: 4331 STEVENS BATTLE LANE Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2178US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chun-Ming Shih	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass178#page1.tif

=CH \$40.0(

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0819

500422091

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Chia-Wu WU	and Vincen	it SHIU		
hereinafter referred to collectively a	s the assignor, I	nas invented a ce	ertain improvement relatin	g to
SECOND AIR FLOW CONTROL A	PPARATUS			
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file	ed in the United	States Patent ar	nd Trademark Office;	cution of this
[ ] said application having been filed				1
(Application Serial No) th				'n;
[ ] said application having been filed, (Serial No				
, (Seliai No	) the Office	d States of Amer	ica being designated.	
AND WHEREAS SENTEC				
who's address is No. 32, Gong	j 5 Rd., Lung	itan, Taoyuan	ı, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
hereinafter referred to as the assign said application, including any and a any and all patents which may the prolongations thereof;	all divisions and	continuations the	ereof, and in and to said i	nvention and
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by s	t for and in cor said assignee	sideration of On to said assignd	e Dollar (\$1.00), and oth	er good and h is hereby
acknowledged, said assignor hereb	y assigns, sell:	s and transfers t	o said assignee, and sai	d assignee's
successors and assigns, the full an				
any and all divisions and continuation				
may be granted therefore, includi				
assignee, and said assignee's su- application, including any and all di-	vicions and con	tinuations thorog	f and the sold invention	goy the said
all patents which may be granted				
thereof, with all the rights, powers				
thereto, for and during the term or t				
renewals, reissues and prolongati				
assignee's successors and assigns				
could have held and enjoyed the sa	me, if this assig	nment had not be	en made.	
AND said assignor hereby agre				
successors or assigns, any and a			or to the asserting of	said patents,
including any and all renewals, reiss			f.Datauta and Tandau	
AND said assignor authorizes a Letters Patent on said application, a				arks to issue
to said assignee, and said assignee				
to said assignee, and said assignee	*	. –	cordance rierewith.	
Chia-Wu WU	Chin- b	la Wa	October 4	1, 2007
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature		Date	
	. 0			
Vincent SHIU	Signature Uncerd	Drau	October 4	1, 2007
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature		Date	.,
		•		
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature		Date	
		y		
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature		Date	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature		Date	

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 020259 FRAME: 0820